Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trust Company of New Jersey		I12/16/2003 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Fork Bancorporation, Inc.	
Also Known As:	North Fork Bank	
Street Address:	275 Broad Hollow Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 8914	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522831	PAYDAYS YOUR FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS AT WORK
Registration Number:	2430138	READYFAX
Registration Number:	2326130	EVERYBRANCH BANKING
Registration Number:	2227980	PRIME TIL THE END OF TIME
Registration Number:	2297391	PERFECT BANKING
Serial Number:	78311654	PAYDAYS
Serial Number:	78311673	MAX ACCOUNT
Serial Number:	78281623	SINCERELY FREE CHECKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (186)072-4339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 18602756700

Email: smerrill@mccarter.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0821 15.00

900011438

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: CityPlace I

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 097874.0082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean P. Merrill

Total Attachments: 1

source=AffidOfMerger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0822



AFFIDAVIT OF MERGER

I, Aurelie S. Campbell, do hereby state and affirm as follows:

- 1. I am the Vice President & Corporate Secretary of North Fork Bank.
- 2. North Fork Bank was a party to an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 16, 2003, by and among North Fork Bancorporation, Inc., North Fork Bank, and The Trust Company of New Jersey, a New Jersey state chartered commercial bank.
- 3. As of 5:00 p.m., New York City time, May 14, 2004 and pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 16, 2003, The Trust Company of New Jersey was merged with and into North Fork Bank.
- 4. Incident to the merger, all assets of The Trust Company of New Jersey became assets of North Fork Bank, by operation of law.

Executed uns 0 day of Augu	5t
[Seal]	Aurélie S. Campbell Vice President & Corporate Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this 6th day of Anonet 2004

Notary Public

LINDA BISHOP
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01016028802
Coolified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Aug. 2, 29

275 Broadhollow Road Melville, NY 11747, 631 844 1000, Fax 631 694 1536

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0823